
RESOLUTION 2014-135 

WHEREAS the SOE Fund h~s received additional revenues from petition fees, 

bank interest, and prior year refunds. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2013/2014 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, du1y assembled on the 10th day of 

November , 2014 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
1S061513-349004 
1S061513-361101 
1S061513-361101-FFSB1 
1S061513-369900 
1S061513-369910 

APPROPRIATION 
1S061582-591910-BOCC 

Sale of Copies & Pub. 
Interest-Bank 
Interest-Bank 
Miscellaneous Revenues 
Refund of Prior Year 

Transfer to Const. 

ADOPTED this 1Oth dayof Novembe;/.3014. 

AITEST: 
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/ 
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$ 13 
$ 640 
$ 10 
$ 1,840 
$ 540 
$3,043 

$3,043 


