## **RESOLUTION 2014-135**

WHEREAS the SOE Fund has received additional revenues from petition fees, bank interest, and prior year refunds.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2013/2014 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <a href="LOth">10th</a> day of

November, 2014 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE		
1S061513-349004	Sale of Copies & Pub.	\$ 13
1S061513-361101	Interest-Bank	\$ 640
1S061513-361101-FFSB1	Interest-Bank	\$ 10
1S061513-369900	Miscellaneous Revenues	\$ 1,840
1S061513-369910	Refund of Prior Year	\$ 540
		\$ 3,043
APPROPRIATION		
1S061582-591910-BOCC	Transfer to Const.	\$ 3,043

ADOPTED this 10th day of November, 2014

ATTEST:

CHAIR

LOO CLERK